

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr Prince Serebour Larbi	
Respondent:	Asda Stores Limited	
Heard at:	London South	On: 3 and 4 February 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Fowell	
Representation:		
Claimant:	In person	
Respondent:	Mr J Wallace, instructed by Addleshaw Goddard Solicitors	

JUDGMENT ON LIABILITY

- 1. The claimant's dismissal was unfair.
- 2. The remedy hearing will go ahead on 25 March 2020 at 10.00 with a time estimate of half a day.
- 3. To prepare for that hearing, Mr Larbi is to draw up a list of all the relevant documents in his possession or control, and provide that list and copies of each document to the respondent on or before 4pm on 14 February 2020
- 4. That must include evidence of his attempts to find alternative employment, including bank statements, job centre records, adverts applied to, correspondence with agencies or prospective employers, evidence of attempts to set up in self-employment, pay slips from any new employer and the terms and conditions of any new employment.

Employment Judge Fowell

Date 04 February 2020

Note: Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.